

WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE
FOOTHILL FLAG FOOTBALL SCHEDULE - 2026-27 SEASON - WACC Board Approval 1/21/26   
(Alameda, Arroyo, Berkeley, Castro Valley, Encinal, James Logan, and Moreau Catholic)

Maximum Number of Contests = 24 + 2 Scrimmages
First Day of Practice = Monday, August 10
Preseason Coaches’ Meeting = Tuesday, August 11; 6:30 pm; Hayward High STEAM building
NCS SOP Date – September 19
Non-Varsity Jamboree – Saturday, September 5 or September 12

NOTE: The Moreau Catholic AD shall work with the six Foothill AD’s in scheduling one league game at the convenience of both schools. 

Tuesday, September 15				Thursday, October 1
Alameda		at Arroyo				Arroyo		at Alameda
James Logan	at Castro Valley			Castro Valley	at James Logan on 9/30
Encinal		at Berkeley			Berkeley	at Encinal
						
Thursday, September 17				Tuesday, October 6
James Logan	at Arroyo				Arroyo		at James Logan
Castro Valley	at Encinal			Encinal		at Castro Valley
Berkeley	at Alameda			Alameda	at Berkeley
	
Tuesday, September 22				Thursday, October 8 
Arroyo		at Berkeley			Berkeley	at Arroyo
Encinal		at James Logan			James Logan	at Encinal
Alameda	at Castro Valley			Castro Valley 	at Alameda
	
Thursday, September 24				Tuesday, October 13
James Logan	at Berkeley			Berkeley	at James Logan
Encinal		at Alameda			Alameda	at Encinal
Castro Valley	at Arroyo			Arroyo		at Castro Valley

Tuesday, September 29				Thursday, October 15 
Arroyo		at Encinal			Encinal		at Arroyo
Alameda	at James Logan			James Logan 	at Alameda
Berkeley	at Castro Valley			Castro Valley	at Berkeley

WACC CHAMPIONSHIPS
	Tuesday, October 20	# 2 hosts # 7	# 3 hosts # 6	# 4 hosts # 5 
Thursday, October 22, 	# 1 hosts lowest seeded 10/20 winner	highest seeded 10/20 winner hosts remaining 10/20 winner
Saturday, October 24	3rd place game followed by the championship game; site TBA

WACC Postseason Meeting = November 4; 6:00 pm; Hayward High STEAM

NCS
	Deadline for Submitting Aps = 10/24 at 10:00 pm
At-Large and Seeding Meeting = 10/25
	First Round = 10/27	Second Round = 10/29	Semis = 11/3	Championships = 11/5
